

\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 3439/2015
THAKUR DASS Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Jawahar Narang, Adv.
versus
DEVINDER & OTHERS Defendants
Through: None.
CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK
ORDER
% **15.12.2015**

I.A. No. 25483/2015 (Delay)

For the reasons explained in the application, delay in re-filing is condoned.

Application is disposed of.

CS (OS) 3439/2015 and I.A. No. 25482/2015 (u/ 39 R 1 & 2 CPC)

Plaint be registered as a suit. Summons in suit and notice of the application be issued to the defendants through ordinary process, registered A.D. post and courier service, returnable for 29th March, 2016. Process fee etc. be filed within a week.

Till further orders, defendants are restrained from creating any third party interest in the suit property.

Compliance of Order 39 Rule 3 CPC be made within three days.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

DECEMBER 15, 2015/ga