

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3439/2015**
THAKUR DASS

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Jawahar Narang, Adv.

versus

DEVINDER & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through None.

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **13.07.2016**

CS(OS) 3439/2015 and I.A. No.25482/2015 under Order XXXIX
Rule 1&2 CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff

Written statement, reply to the captioned IA and documents have been filed by defendant no.1&2 and rejoinder to the same have been filed. Plaintiff has also file affidavit qua admission/denial of documents of defendant no.1&2.

Neither any affidavit qua admission/denial of documents of Plaintiff has been filed by defendant no.1&2 nor anyone is present on their behalf. In the interest of justice and subject to payment of cost of Rs.5000/- by defendant no.1&2 to plaintiff, last opportunity of two weeks is granted to said defendants to file their affidavit qua admission/denial of documents of Plaintiff.

Defendant no.3&4 has not filed any written statement and reply

Contd....2

inspite of their service and despite expiry of stipulated statutory period and even none is present on their behalf to explain in this regard. Hence their right to file written statement and reply is closed.

Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits on 15.09.2016.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At 12.35 p.m.

File taken up again at this stage as Mr. Sumi Dahiya, learned counsel for defendant no.1&2 has appeared. He is made acquainted with the proceedings and next date of hearing.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 13, 2016/ab