

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3439/2015**
THAKUR DASS Plaintiff

Through Mr. Jawahar Narang, Adv.

versus

DEVINDER & OTHERS Defendant

Through Mr. Sunil Dahiya, Adv. for D-1&2

CORAM:

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **15.09.2016**

CS(OS) 3439/2015 and IA No.25482/2015 under Order XXXIX
Rule 1&2 CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff

Learned counsel for defendant no.1&2 has submitted he has moved an application for waiver of previous cost imposed vide order dated 13.07.2016 but fails to disclose the dairy number and date of filing.

Right to file written statement on behalf of defendant no.3&4 have already been closed.

Pleadings in the suit as well as in the captioned IA qua defendant no.1&2 are already complete.

Affidavits qua admission/denial of documents of each other have been filed by plaintiff and defendant no.1&2. Learned counsels for plaintiff and that of defendant no.1&2 have carried out admission/denial of documents of each other, whereby Learned counsel for defendant no.1&2 has admitted two documents of plaintiff, which are marked as Ex.P-1 & Ex.P-2 and has denied rest of the documents, whereas learned counsel for plaintiff has denied all

Contd....2

the documents filed by said defendants.

Admission/denial stands complete, accordingly.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed there i.e. 26.09.2016, for framing of issues.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 15, 2016/ab