

\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3439/2015**
THAKUR DASS

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Jawahar Narang with Mr.
Prashant, Advs.

versus

DEVINDER & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through None

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **30.09.2016**

IA No.12238/2016 u/s 151 CPC moved by defendants for waiver of cost

Learned counsel for plaintiff has accepted notice of the captioned application and has admitted that copy of the same has already been received. He has further submitted that he does not wish to file any formal reply and shall straightaway address the argument.

Since none is present on behalf of defendants, therefore, last opportunity is granted to them.

Renotify for arguments on the captioned IA on date already fixed i.e. 17.11.2016.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 30, 2016/cd