

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3439/2015**
THAKUR DASS

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Jawahar Narang with Mr.
Prashant, Advs.

versus

DEVINDER & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Sunil Dahiya, Adv. for D-1&2
None for D-3&4

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **17.11.2016**

IA No. 12238/2016 u/s 151 CPC moved by defendant nos. 1&2 for waiver of cost

Considering the facts and circumstances, no justifiable ground for waiver of cost is made out. Accordingly the application is dismissed. IA stands disposed of.

CS(OS) 3439/2015

As per office note, lists of witnesses have been filed by plaintiff and defendant nos. 1&2. Affidavit of one witness PW-1 Mr. Mukesh Kumar has also been filed by the plaintiff.

Re-notify for evidence of plaintiff's witnesses on 21.04.2017 at 12.00 noon.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 17, 2016/cd