

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3439/2015**
THAKUR DASS

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Jawahar Narang with Mr.
Prashant, Advs.

versus

DEVINDER & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Sunil Dahiya, Adv. for D-1 &2
None for D-3 &4

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **07.12.2016**

IA No. 15213/2016 u/s 151 CPC moved by defendant nos. 1 &2 for filing report of measurement of suit property

Learned counsel for applicants/defendant nos. 1&2 has stated that by means of the captioned application, the applicants want to place on record three documents pertaining to measurement of the suit property in question issued by concerned patwari & kanungo.

Learned counsel for defendants has further stated that he has re-filed the said three documents in the registry after removing objections vide diary no. 312889 on 30.11.2016 alongwith typed translated copies. Learned counsel for plaintiff has admitted that copies of the same including typed translated copies have already been received.

Contd...2

At request, reply may be filed within two weeks with advance copy thereof be supplied to opposite side. Thereafter the applicants may file rejoinder thereto within two weeks.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings and arguments on this IA on 16.02.2017.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 07, 2016/cd