



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3439/2015**
THAKUR DASS Plaintiff

Through Mr. Jawahar Narang & Mr. Prashant,
Advs.

versus

DEVINDER & OTHERS Defendants

Through Mr. Sunil Dahiya, Adv. for D-1&2

CORAM:

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **16.02.2017**

IA No.15213/2016 u/S 1512 CPC moved by defendant nos.1&2 for
filing three documents i.e. report of measurement of suit property

Previous cost of Rs.5000/- has been paid by learned counsel for
defendant no.1&2 to learned counsel for plaintiff today in the court.

Pleadings are already complete. Arguments heard.

Learned counsel for plaintiff has admitted that documents in
question are relevant.

In view of same and in the facts and circumstances, the
captioned IA is allowed in view of reasons stated therein, subject to
payment of further cost of Rs.3000/- by defendant no.1&2 to the
plaintiff. The said documents be brought on record. IA stands
disposed of.

Put up CS(OS) 3439/2015 for evidence of plaintiff's witnesses
on date already fixed i.e. 21.04.2017 at 12.00 noon.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 16, 2017/ab