



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3439/2015**

THAKUR DASS

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. Jawahar Narang with Mr.
Prashant Adv.

versus

DEVINDER & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Gupta proxy
counsel for D-1 &2

CORAM:

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **21.04.2017**

CS(OS) 3439/2015

As per office note, list of witnesses have been filed by both the sides and affidavit by way of evidence of PW1 Mr. Mukesh Kumar has been filed.

PW1 Mr. Mukesh Kumar is present. However learned proxy counsel for defendant nos. 1 &2 seeks pass over on the ground that main counsel is unable to appear today in view of sickness of his mother and this fact was conveyed to learned counsel for plaintiff yesterday itself. Learned counsel for plaintiff has admitted the said fact and stated that he has no objection to the adjournment request.

Accordingly renotify for evidence of plaintiff's witnesses on 18. 09.2017 at 12.00 noon.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 21, 2017/cd