



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3439/2015**

THAKUR DASS Plaintiff

Through **Mr. Jawahar Narang, Advocate**

versus

DEVINDER & OTHERS Defendants

Through **Mr. Sunil Dahiya, Advocate for D-1
and D-2**

CORAM:

**SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 18.09.2017

Counsel for the defendant paid the cost of Rs. 3,000/- in cash to counsel for plaintiff who duly acknowledges the receipt of the same.

Affidavit of PW1 is tendered in evidence. At joint request, cross-examination of PW1 is deferred.

PW1 has left the Court without signing his statement. Accordingly, the statement is signed by the undersigned.

Put up for plaintiff's evidence on 31st January, 2018.

**PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 18, 2017/nd