



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3439/2015**
THAKUR DASS Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jawhar Narang Advocate

versus

DEVINDER & OTHERS Defendant
Through: Mr. Sunil Dahiya Advocate

CORAM:
SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **30.07.2018**
IA No.9932/2018(under Section 31 CPC by plaintiff)

Heard.

The application is allowed. Subject to the witnesses named in the application being also named in the list of witnesses, upon plaintiff filing the process fee within 7 working days, summons be issued to the witnesses named in the application in para-1(i) and para-1(ii), returnable on 25.01.2019.

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 30, 2018
hk