



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3439/2015**

THAKUR DASS Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jawhar Narang Advocate

versus

DEVINDER & OTHERS Defendant

Through: Mr. Manish proxy counsel for D1-2

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **07.08.2018**

IA No. 10444/2018 (under Section 151 CPC by Defendants)

Heard.

Notice. Learned counsel for the plaintiff accepts notice and submits that he does not wish to file any reply. Accordingly, in evidence of witness PW-1 Mr. Mukesh Kumar the word 'Ex.PW1/2' in lines 12, 13 and 14 of page no.4 be read as 'EX.PW1/3'. Accordingly, the application is disposed of.

IA No. 10445/2018 (under Section 151 CPC by Defendants)

Heard. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is accordingly allowed.

List on date fixed.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 07, 2018/hk