

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3439/2015**
THAKUR DASS Plaintiff

Through: Mr. B.S. Mor & Mr. Neeraj Mor,
Adv

versus

DEVINDER & OTHERS Defendants

Through: Mr. Sunil Dahiya, Adv

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **06.08.2019**

No witness is present. It is submitted by learned counsel for the plaintiff that plaintiff has expired and he would move an appropriate application during the course of the day. Advance copy regarding substitution of LRs of plaintiff supplied to learned counsel for the defendant. Learned counsel for the defendant is at liberty to file the reply within six weeks from today, with advance copy to the opposite party.

Re-notify for **further proceedings** on **06.11.2019**. In these circumstances, **date given as 07.08.2019 is hereby cancelled**.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 06, 2019/ym

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)