

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3439/2015**

THAKUR DASS Plaintiff

Through: Mr. B.S. Mor, Adv for LR of plaintiff
/ applicant

versus

DEVINDER & OTHERS Defendants

Through: Mr. Sunil Dahiya, Adv for D-1 & D-2

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **16.01.2020**

IAs no. 15445/2019, 15446/2019, 15447/2019 & 15448/2019.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the defendants that he does not want to file reply of the IA no. 15448/2019. On the other hand, it is submitted by learned counsel for application that he wants to file rejoinder of other three IAs. Same be filed within six weeks from today, with advance copy to the opposite party.

Re-notify the matter for **completion of pleadings** on **20.04.2020**.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 16, 2020/ym

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)