



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3439/2015 and IA Nos.15445-448/2019**

THAKUR DASS

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

DEVINDER & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

**SH. ASHISH AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

06.11.2020

%

The case is taken up by videoconferencing.

None has appeared for the parties although there is a common electronic link provided in the cause list for all the parties and their counsel to appear. As per order No. 288/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020, no adverse order can be passed in the absence of either of the parties in non-urgent cases taken up through videoconferencing.

Put up on **19.02.2021**.

**(ASHISH AGGARWAL)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 06, 2020/cl