



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3439/2015**

THAKUR DASS

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Jawahar Narang, Adv.**

versus

DEVINDER & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: **Mr. Sunil Dahiya, Adv. for D-1 and 2.**

CORAM:

**SH. ASHISH AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

19.02.2021

Today is the day fixed for physical hearing in the court.

IA Nos.15445/2019 (application under Order 22 Rules 1 and 3 read with Section 151 CPC for substitution of the legal representative of deceased plaintiff/Sh. Thakur Dass), **15446/2019** (application under Order 22 Rules 4(4) read with 151 CPC for setting aside the abetment), **15447/2019** (application under section 5 of the Limitation Act of delay of 267 days in filing the application for substitution and setting aside the abetment) and **15448/2019** (application u/s 5 of Limitation Act seeking condonation of delay of 10 days in re-filing the instant application)

Mr. Jawahar Narang, learned counsel for plaintiff submits that Mr. B.S. Mor, Advocate who was appearing for legal heirs of deceased plaintiff has passed away. He submits that he wishes to obtain instructions from the legal heirs of plaintiff as to whether he has to prosecute the case. He prays for adjournment. In view of the said submission, the case is adjourned for arguments on the aforesaid applications on **19.07.2021**.

**(ASHISH AGGARWAL)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 19, 2021/cl