



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3439/2015**

THAKUR DASS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jawahar Narang and Mr. Lakshay
Sikri, Advs. for proposed LR's of
plaintiff.

versus

DEVINDER & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Sunil Sahay, Adv. for D-1 and 2.

Coram:

Sh. Ashish Aggarwal (DHJS), Joint Registrar (Judicial)

ORDER

%

25.03.2022

IA No. 15445/2019 (Application filed by plaintiff under Order 22 Rules 1 and 3 read with Section 151 CPC for substitution of the legal representative of deceased plaintiff/Sh. Thakur Dass)

IA No. 15446/2019 (Application filed by plaintiff under Order 22 Rules 4(4) read with 151 CPC for setting aside the abatement)

IA No. 15447/2019 (Application filed by plaintiff under section 5 of the Limitation Act of delay of 267 days in filing the application for substitution and setting aside the abatement)

IA No. 15448/2019 (Application filed by plaintiff under Section 5 of Limitation Act seeking condonation of delay of 10 days in re-filing the application)

Reply to the applications bearing IA Nos.15445/2019, 15446/2019 and 15447/2019 have been filed on behalf of defendant nos.1 and 2.



Learned counsel for plaintiff prays for adjournment. He submits that he does not have copies of his own applications and, therefore, he will not be able to advance arguments today.

At his request, the case is adjourned for arguments on the pending applications on **08.08.2022**.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
Joint Registrar (Judicial)

March 25, 2022/cl