



\$~8

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 3439/2015

THAKUR DASS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Lakshya Sikri, Adv. for proposed
LRs of plaintiff

versus

DEVINDER & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Pradeep Awasthi and Mr. Sunil
(through VC), Advs. for D-1 & 2

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI LALER,
(DHJS)

O R D E R

08.08.2022

%

IA No. 15445/2019 (Application filed by plaintiff under Order 22 Rules 1 and 3 read with Section 151 CPC for substitution of the legal representative of deceased plaintiff/Sh. Thakur Dass);

IA No. 15446/2019 (Application filed by plaintiff under Order 22 Rules 4(4) read with 151 CPC for setting aside the abatement);

IA No. 15447/2019 (Application filed by plaintiff under section 5 of the Limitation Act of delay of 267 days in filing the application for substitution and setting aside the abatement) &

IA No. 15448/2019 (Application filed by plaintiff under Section 5 of Limitation Act seeking condonation of delay of 10 days in re-filing the application)



Learned counsel for proposed LR's of plaintiff submits that the wife of main counsel is admitted in AIIMS hospital and prays for an adjournment. Adjournment not opposed. Heard. Matter is adjourned. The case shall be taken up for arguments on the captioned IAs on 28.10.2022.

SHUCHI LALER, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 8, 2022/cd

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)