



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3439/2015**

THAKUR DASS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Somesh Chandra Jha and
Mr.Rahul Narang, Advocates.

versus

DEVINDER & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Sunil Dahiya, Advocate for D-1
and D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

21.11.2022

I.A. 15445/2019(O-XXII R-1 &3 of CPC), I.A. 15446/2019(under O-XXII R-4(4) of CPC), I.A. 15447/2019(for condonation of delay of 267 days in filing application for substitution) & I.A. 15448/2019(for condonation of delay of 10 days in refiling the application)

1. I am informed by the counsel for the applicant that the deceased plaintiff, Sh. Thakur Dass is survived by a wife, four daughters and a daughter-in-law from the marriage of a pre-deceased son.
2. In this view of the matter, it is deemed appropriate that notices of these applications be issued to the aforesaid persons.
3. Counsel for the applicant shall provide details of the aforesaid persons within one week from today along with the copy to the counsels for the defendants.
4. Upon the applicant furnishing the aforesaid details, notice be issued in



the captioned applications to the aforesaid legal heirs.

5. List before the Joint Registrar on 17th January, 2023.

NOVEMBER 21, 2022

sr

AMIT BANSAL, J