



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 3439/2015
THAKUR DASS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rahul Narang, Adv. (Mobile
No.9416749397)

versus

DEVINDER & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sunil Dahiya, Adv. for D-1
& 2

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
17.01.2023

%

**IA No. 15445/2019 (Application filed by plaintiff under
Order 22 Rules 1 and 3 read with Section 151 CPC for
substitution of the legal representative of deceased
plaintiff/Sh. Thakur Dass);**

**IA No. 15446/2019 (Application filed by plaintiff under
Order 22 Rules 4(4) read with 151 CPC for setting
aside the abatement);**

**IA No. 15447/2019 (Application filed by plaintiff under
section 5 of the Limitation Act of delay of 267 days in
filing the application for substitution and setting aside
the abatement) &**

**IA No. 15448/2019 (Application filed by plaintiff under
Section 5 of Limitation Act seeking condonation of
delay of 10 days in re-filing the application)**

As per office note, documents have been e-filed on
behalf of plaintiff.

Learned counsel for legal heirs of plaintiff (Mr.
Thakur Dass) submits that the plaintiff passed away on



10/08/2018 leaving behind his wife, four daughters and one daughter-in-law as his natural legal heirs in terms of the order dated 21/11/2022 passed by the Hon'ble Court.

Notice was required to be issued to the aforesaid legal heirs.

Issue notice of the captioned IAs to the proposed legal heirs of the plaintiff, by all permissible modes, returnable for **22nd March, 2023**.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 17, 2023/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any