



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3439/2015**

THAKUR DASS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jawahar Narang, Adv.

versus

DEVINDER & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sunil Dahiya, Adv. for D-1
& 2. Mobile no. 9555650325
(through VC)
Right of D-3 & 4 to file WS
closed vide order dated
13/07/2016

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

05.11.2024

%

1. As per office note, PF filed vide diary no.3518779/24 has been returned under objection.
2. Let the witnesses as mentioned in para no.1(i) and 1(ii) of the IA No.9932/2018 be summoned afresh, in terms of order dated 30/07/2018, on filing of PF, returnable on **20th January, 2025**. Diet money be paid at the spot.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 5, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any