



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3439/2015

THAKUR DASS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jawahar Narang, Adv.

versus

DEVINDER & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sunil Dahiya, Adv. for D-1
& 2. Mobile no. 9555650325
(through VC)
Right of D-3 & 4 to file WS
closed vide order dated
13/07/2016

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.01.2025

%

1. As per office note, summoned witness nos.1 & 2 have been served.
2. PW-2 is examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money of Rs.500/- paid to the witness.
3. Other summoned witness Mr. S.S. Khatri is requested to appear on the next date of hearing for recording of his evidence.
4. Re-notify the matter for remaining PE on **07th May, 2025.**

Time of commencement of proceedings: 12:20pm

Time of commencement of recording of evidence: 12:25pm



Time of conclusion of evidence:	12:40pm
Time of conclusion of proceedings:	12:43pm
Number of pages of evidence recorded:	1

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 20, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any