



\$~13

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 3439/2015
THAKUR DASS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jawahar Narang, Adv.

versus

DEVINDER & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sunil Dahiya, Ms. Neha
Verma & Mr. Krishan, Advs. for
D-1 & 2. Mobile no. 9555650325
(through VC)
Right of D-3 & 4 to file WS
closed vide order dated
13/07/2016

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

07.05.2025

%

1. The matter is listed for RPE.
2. Summoned witness Mr. S.S. Khatri present.
3. It is 3:00pm. Arguments are being heard by the undersigned in CS(OS) 117/2023 & CS(OS) 307/2015.
4. Learned counsels for the parties jointly request for adjournment. In view of the request, matter stands adjourned. Witness Mr. S.S. Khatri is requested to appear on the next date of hearing.
5. At joint request, re-notify the matter for remaining PE on **20th August, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 7, 2025/nk

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 14/05/2025 at 11:36:06

Click here to check corrigendum, if any