



\$~28

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 3439/2015

THAKUR DASS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anshuman Singh, Proxy
Adv.

versus

DEVINDER & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sunil Dahiya, Ms. Neha
Verma & Mr. Krishan, Advs. for
D-1 & 2. Mobile no. 9555650325
(through VC)
Right of D-3 & 4 to file WS
closed vide order dated
13/07/2016

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.08.2025

%

1. The matter is listed for RPE.
2. Summoned witness Mr. S.S. Khatri is not present.
3. Learned proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel as well as witness are not present due to some personal difficulty. Not opposed. Heard. Adjournment is granted.
4. Re-notify the matter for remaining PE on **28th November, 2025.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 20, 2025/nk