



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3439/2015**

THAKUR DASS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jawahar Naragn, Adv.

versus

DEVINDER & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sunil Dahiya & Mr. Krishan,
Adv. for D-1 & 2. Mobile no.
9555650325 (through VC)
Right of D-3 & 4 to file WS
closed vide order dated
13/07/2016

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
28.11.2025

%

1. The matter is listed for RPE.
2. Summoned witness Mr. S.S. Khatri is present.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file evidence by way of affidavit of the witnesses.
4. Let evidence by way of affidavit of the witnesses be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite side. Let hard copy of the same be also filed.
5. Summoned witness Mr.S.S. Khatri is bound down for the next date of hearing.
6. Learned counsel for the plaintiff further submits that he shall move appropriate application for summoning of the witnesses.



7. Re-notify the matter for remaining PE on **03rd March, 2026.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 28, 2025/nk