



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3439/2015**
THAKUR DASSPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Jawahar Narang, Adv.

versus

DEVINDER & OTHERSDefendant
Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL

% **ORDER**
16.04.2026

IA No. 10347/2026

1. The matter is listed before the court on 25 April 2026.
2. The matter is listed before this Court today on account of the captioned IA.
3. Heard. Perused.
4. Let notice of the captioned IA be issued to the defendants through their learned counsel via email and WhatsApp, returnable on the date already fixed, i.e., 25.04.2026.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
APRIL 16, 2026/nm